CM1209www.DataSheet4U.com
4,6 & 8 Channel ESD Protection Arrays
with Zener Supply Clamp
Features
• Four, six or eight channels of ESD protection for
high data rate signals
• Zener diode protects supply rail and eliminates the
need for external by-pass capacitors

2 430 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-5112 � Tel: 408.263.3214 � Fax: 408.263.7846 � www.calmicro.com 01/09/04
CM1209w w w . D a t a S h e e t 4 U . c o m
Ordering Information
Note 1:  Parts are shipped in Tape & Reel form unless otherwise specified.
Specifications
Note 1: Only one diode conducting at a time.
PART NUMBERING INFORMATION
# of Channels Pins Package
Standard Finish Lead-free Finish
Ordering Part
Number1 Part Marking
Ordering Part
Number1 Part Marking
4 8 MSOP-8 CM1209-04MS 0904 CM1209-04MR 0914
6 8 SOIC-8 CM1209-06SN CM1209-06S CM1209-06SM CM1209-06SM
6 8 MSOP-8 CM1209-06MS 0906 CM1209-06MR 0916
8 10 MSOP-10 CM1209-08MS 0908 CM1209-08MR 0918
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER RATING UNITS
Supply Voltage (VP - VN) 6.0 V
Diode Forward DC Current (Note 1) 20 mA